

#### **NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

File No.	NIT-T/CSG/ARC-2023/Networking Passive Materials	Date:	10.01.2024
----------	---	-------	------------

#### To

(Supplier Address)

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed Authorized Dealers/manufacturers for the supply of the Items.

Na	Name of the Item		Annual Rate Contract for Networking (Fiber, Copper & Racks)
1.	Last date and Time for receipt of quotation	:	08.02.2024 before 01:00 P.M.
2.	Date &Time of opening of Quotation	:	08.02.2024 at 03:00 P.M.
3.	EMD Amount	:	Nil
5.	Address to which quotations are to be sent	:	The Director, National Institute of Technology, Tiruchirappalli – 620 015, Tamil Nadu, India
6.	Kind attention to	:	Shri. A. Samson
7.	Phone	:	0431 250 3800
8.	E-mail	:	sam@nitt.edu

- 1. Quotations should be submitted in the format given in  $\underline{Annexure} \underline{I}$
- 2. The envelope should contain the following details:

"QUOTATION AGAINST ENQUIRY" - Annual Rate Contract for Networking (Fiber,

Copper & Racks). Ref. No.: NIT-T/CSG/ARC-2023/Networking Passive Materials

Kind attention to Shri. A. Samson, Asst. Engineer / CSG

Last date and Time for receipt of quotation 08.02.2024 before 01:00 P.M.

For any details / clarifications regarding could be obtained from COMPUTER SUPPORT GROUP on all working days during 10 AM to 5 PM | Phone: 0431 250 3800.

For further detail related to technical specifications kindly contact Shri. A. Samson, COMPUTER SUPPORT GROUP | Email: sam@nitt.edu | Phone: 0431 250 3800.

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. **Quotation Format:** The quotation must be in the format given in Annexure I by NIT Tiruchirappalli and should be free from corrections/erasures. In case there is any unavoidable correction it should be properly attested. If not, the quotation will not be considered. Quotation written in pencil and incomplete will be rejected.
- 2. **Competitive Quotation:** You are invited to submit your most competitive quotation for the supply of goods / services according to the specifications and others terms as given.
- 3. **Quotation Submission:** Bidders may send the quotations in sealed covers with the quotation reference number and last date for receipt of quotations duly superscribed on the cover. Attn to: Shri. A. Samson, Asst. Engineer / CSG. Also, Mention the company Contact Number and E-mail id on the cover.
- 4. **Last date and Time for receipt:** The offers through post or hand delivery should be reach us on or **08.02.2024 before 01:00 P.M.** Quotations / bids received after deadline will be rejected summarily. Delay / loss in postal transit or due to other reasons will not be NIT-T's responsibility.
- 5. Date &Time of opening of Quotation: Quotation will be opened on the due date at 08.02.2024 at 03:00 P.M. at the Store and Purchase Section, NIT, Tiruchirappalli in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives who may wish to be present. (Any change in the date, time and venue of the quotation opening will be informed to the bidders through telephone / E-mail)
- 6. The National Institute of Technology, Tiruchirappalli reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations, and to cancel the bidding process, and reject all quotations at any time prior to the award of the order without assigning any specific reason thereof.
- 7. **<u>Bidders:</u>** Quote should come from authorized dealer or distributor or reseller for each of the product. Authorization letter from OEM may be enclosed along with the Quotation.
- 8. **Contract Period:** Quotation invited is for Arriving Annual Rate Contract for Networking (Fiber, Copper & Racks) and it will be valid for the period of 1 (one) Year.
- 9. Bidder are free to quote for any one CATEGORY alone if required. It is not compulsory to quote all the CATEGORY -1, 2 & 3. But bidders should quote all the items in the CATEGORY. If any of the item not quoted in CATEGORY, then quotation will not be considered for further evaluation.
- 10. **Technical Details:** Full technical specifications such as make, Model / Part number, warranty should be specified in the bid. Offers without these details will be rejected.
- 11. **Sample Clause:** Sample of Quoted Item with the same specifications as quoted should be supplied for testing and benchmarking for one month if requested and will be at the bidder's cost.
- 12. **Warranty:** If no warranty period is specified then the default warranty will be assumed as one (1) year as the OEM provides one (1) year warranty for all the items.
- 13. The manufacturers of the quoted make of the product must be of National / International repute.

- 14. End-of-Life (EOL) clause: In case the quoted model is declared end-of-life (EOL) or if the OEM stops the production or if the specification changes during the NIT-T rate contact period, then in that case the next equivalent replacement model should be supplied subject to condition that the purchase committee accepts to this. The replacement model should have the same specification or higher specification, and should be in no way inferior. The same should be notified in writing to NIT-T as and when the model or specification changes. The decision of the NIT-T purchase committee is final.
- 15. **NET Price:** All offers Quoted in <u>Annexure I</u> will be NET price (including GST). GST as applicable. Packing, forwarding and delivering other allied items at the destination shall be included in the price.
- 16. No revision of the price bid will be allowed once the price bids are opened.
- 17. No increase in price will be allowed after the arrival of NIT-T rate contract.
- 18. Bidders should quote for all the quantity 1-9, 10-99 & 100 or above
- 19. Quotations will be evaluated item-wise. The purchase committee will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially responsive i.e. (i) are properly signed; (ii) Conform to the terms & conditions and specifications; and (iii) price offered are competitive.
- 20. **Arriving L1:** NIT-T Rate contact will be awarded for one year to the Overall L1 for each CATEGORY separately namely:
  - 1. Overall L1 for FIBER COMPONENTS,
  - 2. Overall L1 for COPPER COMPONENTS and
  - 3. Overall L1 for WALL MOUNT RACK WITH ACCESSORIES

Not to the item wise L1.

- 21. **Price protection:** At any later date during the 1 year rate contact period if the market price is lower than the approved price, the market price will be applicable. If there is any hike in market price, the quoted price should be applicable.
- 22. **RC Rates in other Govt. Organizations:** In case the items in the enquiry are covered by any rate contract or any other state or central Government, it should be specified in your quotation and accepted contract rates should also be mentioned. It should be confirmed whether you could supply at the RC rates outside rate contract
- 23. **Purchaser:** All departments / centers / offices of NIT-T are empowered to raise the purchase order with L1 firm and firms are requested to supply the same as per this NIT-T rate contract and purchase order. Orders will be placed as and when required during the one-year rate contract period.
- 24. Order Quantity: The order will be based on the actual requirement at the time of ordering and it may be 1 number or in lots depending on the department requirements.
- 25. **Supply:** The supply should be in original OEM's packing. The packing should not be tampered. If tampered or if found duplicate, action will be taken against your firm and your firm's name will be deleted from our suppliers list.

- 26. **Invoice:** The invoice / bill should have all the required details like NIT-T Purchase Order (PO) number, Make, Model, Price, Serial number, Warranty, Department name and Contact Person Name.
- **Delivery Period:** Delivery period should be within 6 Weeks. 27.
- **<u>Liquidity damages:</u>** If the bidder / supplier, after accepting the Purchase Order or supply 28. of Goods / Services, fails to deliver any or all of the Goods or to perform Services within the period(s) specified in the Order, The National Institute of Technology, Tiruchirappalli shall impose penalty without assigning any reasons to the bidder / supplier a sum equivalent to 0.50 % of the total cost as indicated in the Purchase Order (which will be deemed as agreed price) for each week or part thereof of delay until actual delivery or performance is completed and such penal charges shall be limited to a maximum of 5% of the agreed price. Once the maximum is reached The National Institute of Technology, Tiruchirappalli, may proceed on its own to consider the termination / cancellation of the Order and may inform the bidder about the cancellation of the said purchase order, unless extension is obtained in writing from the office / Department on valid ground before expiry of delivery period
- 29. **Performance Security:** Departments / Centers / Offices etc., of NIT-T may follow the Institute Purchase Procedure for each purchase and ask for Performance Security of up to 3% depending on their purchase value if required. The successful bidder needs to submit performance security of purchase order value either in the form of bank guarantee or crossed demand draft drawn on any Nationalized bank in India in favor of "The Director, NIT, Tiruchirappalli" payable at Trichy. The bank guarantee / Demand Draft will be returned to the supplier after 60 days from date of successful completion of supply, installation, and the warranty period. In case of Performance Bank Guarantee should be valid for 60 days beyond the guarantee & warranty.
- Payment: 100% will be paid after Installation and satisfactory working/date of 30. completion of service if the documents are in order. The bill should be raised in favor of "The Director, National Institute of Technology, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu, India." with institute GST No. 33AAATN5491Q1ZZ.No advance will be provided to the supplier and installer.
- **Dispute clause:** Any dispute relating to the Enquiring /Tender of the indented item shall be 31. under the Hon'ble Court having its jurisdiction over Tiruchirappalli only

#### **ACCEPTANCE BY THE BIDDER**

I/We hereby certify that I/We shall abide hereby the terms and conditions and the Annexures of this limited quotation.

Signature & Seal of Vendor with Date

NAME OF THE BIDDER:
POSTAL ADDRESS:
MORII F.

**EMAIL ID:** MOBILE:



#### Annexure – I

#### <u>CATEGORY – 1:</u> FIBER COMPONENTS

SI.	DESCRIPTION	MOU	Make & Model / PART #	(lı	NET PRICE	
#.	DESCRIPTION	MOU		Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
	Fiber Cables					
1.	Outdoor Single Mode OS2 Fibre (6 core) 1500N Tensile Strength, 2000N Crush Resistance and OD 9mm {O.F. Cable 06F Loose Tube (Unitube) Type CSTA SM}	MTR				
2.	Outdoor Single Mode OS2 Fibre (12 core) 1500N Tensile Strength, 2000N Crush Resistance and OD 9mm {O.F. Cable 12F Loose Tube (Unitube) Type CSTA SM}	MTR				
3.	Outdoor Single Mode OS2 Fibre (24 core) 3500N Tensile Strength, 4400N Crush Resistance and OD 9mm {O.F.Cable 24F Loose Tube (Multi tube) Outdoor Steel Tape Armored SM}	MTR				
4.	Internal/Duct Grade Premise Drop Cable Indoor Single Mode Fibre (2 core) {O.F. Cable 2F Indoor/ Outdoor duct cable SM}	MTR				
5.	Internal/Duct Grade Premise Drop Cable Indoor Single Mode Fibre (4 core) {O.F. Cable 4F Indoor/ Outdoor duct cable SM}	MTR				
6.	Internal/Duct Grade Premise Cable Indoor Single Mode Fibre ( <u>6 core</u> ) {O.F. Cable 6F Indoor/ Outdoor duct cable SM}	MTR				
7.	Internal/Duct Grade Premise Cable Indoor Single Mode Fibre ( <u>12 core</u> ) {O.F. Cable 12F Indoor/ Outdoor duct cable SM}	MTR				
	Fiber Enclosures					
8.	Rack Mount Enclosure (Size 1U Sliding Drawer UNLOADED)  12 Port LIU with cable spool and Splice Protectors	NOS				
9.	Rack Mount Enclosure (Size 1U Sliding Drawer, UNLOADED) <u>24 Port LIU</u> with cable spool and Splice Protectors	NOS				



SI.	DESCRIPTION	MOU	Make & Model / PART #	(lı	NET PRICE ncl. GST) (R	
#.	DESCRIPTION	IVIOU		Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
10.	Wall Mount Enclosure 12 Port LIU (UNLOADED) with cable spool and Splice Protectors with Lock and Key	NOS				
11.	Wall Mount Enclosure 24 Port LIU (UNLOADED) with cable spool and Splice Protectors with Lock and Key	NOS				
12.	SC-SC Duplex Couplers (Compatible to Line Item 8-11)	NOS				
13.	Adapter Panel / Name Panel with 3 no SC-SC Duplex Coupler) (Compatible to Line Item 8-11)	NOS				
14.	Adapter Panel / Name Panel (Provision to populate Minimum 3 SC-SC Duplex Coupler) (Compatible to Line Item 8-11)	NOS				
	Fiber Patch Cords (Only Duplex)					
15.	SC - SC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 3mm jacketed cable (Two SC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 1 Mtr {PATCH CORD SC-SC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
16.	SC - SC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 3mm jacketed cable (Two SC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 2 Mtr {PATCH CORD SC-SC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
17.	SC - SC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 3mm jacketed cable (Two SC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 3 Mtr {PATCH CORD SC-SC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
18.	SC - SC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 3mm jacketed cable (Two SC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 5 Mtr {PATCH CORD SC-SC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				



SI.	DESCRIPTION	MOU	Make & Model / PART #		NET PRICE	
#.	DESCRIPTION	IVIOU		Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
19.	SC - LC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 1.6mm jacketed cable (Two SC connector on one end and one LC connector on the other end) – 9/125µm. – 1 Mtr {PATCH CORD LC-SC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
20.	SC - LC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 1.6mm jacketed cable (Two SC connector on one end and one LC connector on the other end) – 9/125μm. – 2 Mtr {PATCH CORD LC-SC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
21.	SC - LC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH, 1.6mm jacketed cable (Two SC connector on Two end and one LC connector on the other end) – 9/125µm. – 3 Mtr {PATCH CORD LC-SC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
22.	SC - LC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 1.6mm jacketed cable (Two SC connector on one end and Two LC connector on the other end) – 9/125µm. – 5 Mtr {PATCH CORD LC-SC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
23.	LC - LC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 1.6mm jacketed cable (Two LC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 1 Mtr {PATCH CORD LC-LC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
24.	LC - LC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 1.6mm jacketed cable (Two LC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 2 Mtr {PATCH CORD LC-LC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				



SI.	DESCRIPTION	MOLL	Make & Model / PART #		NET PRICE cl. GST) (Rs	s.)
#.	DESCRIPTION	MOU		Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
25.	LC - LC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 1.6mm jacketed cable (Two LC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 3 Mtr {PATCH CORD LC-LC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
26.	LC - LC single mode Duplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 1.6mm jacketed cable (Two LC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 5 Mtr {PATCH CORD LC-LC SM DUPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
	Fiber Pigtail Cords (Only Simplex)					
27.	SC Simplex Pigtail single mode, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH ,1 mtr. 900µm tight buffered fiber, 900 micron (one SC connector on one end and open on the other end) – 9/125µm – 1 Mtr {PIGTAIL SC SM SIMPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
28.	LC Simplex Pigtail single mode, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH ,1 Mtr 900µm tight buffered fiber, 900 micron (one SC connector on one end and open on the other end) – 9/125µm – 1 Mtr {PIGTAIL SC SM SIMPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
	Fiber Patch Cords (Only Simplex)					
29.	SC - SC Single Mode Simplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivty (G.657 A2), LSZH 3mm jacketed cable (SC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 1 Mtr {PATCH CORD SC-SC SM SIMPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
30.	SC - SC Single Mode Simplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 3mm jacketed cable (SC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 3 Mtr {PATCH CORD SC-SC SM SIMPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				
31.	LC - LC single mode Simplex patch cord, OS2 bending insensitivity (G.657 A2), LSZH 3mm jacketed cable (SC connector on each end) – 9/125µm. – 3 Mtr {PATCH CORD SC-SC SM SIMPLEX LENGTH}	NOS				



SI.	DESCRIPTION	MOU	Make & Model / PART #		NET PRICE cl. GST) (Rs	s.)
#.	DESCRIPTION	IVIOU		Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
	FTTH Components					
32.	Fiber Optics Joint Enclosure (Cylinder type 48 core, 4 Way) - with High impact resistance PP with anti-UV, outdoor IP68 rated, with complete Accessories for splicing and mounting and Product should from ISO certificated manufacturer	NOS				
33.	Fiber Optics Joint Enclosure (Cylinder type 24 core, 2 Way) - with High impact resistance PP with anti-UV, outdoor IP68 rated, with complete Accessories for splicing and mounting and Product should from ISO certificated manufacturer	NOS				
34.	Fiber Optics Joint Enclosure (Box Type) (minimum size 220 x 140 x 30) mm - In-Line type outdoor Fiber optic splice enclosure with High impact resistance PP with anti- UV, outdoor IP65 rated, with complete Accessories for splicing and mounting and Product should from ISO certificated manufacturer.	NOS				
35.	FTTH Customer Terminal box(128 X 100 X22) mm - loaded with 2 Nos SC APC Simplex SM Adapter with APC Pigtail loaded.	NOS				
36.	FTTH Passive Optical Fiber PLC Splitter(1x4), with SM SC APC Connector, LSZH jacket, 900 µm Simplex, 1 mtr and the product should from ISO certified manufacturer.	NOS				



37.	FTTH Passive Optical Fiber PLC Splitter(1x8), with SM SC APC Connector, LSZH jacket, 900 µm Simplex, 1 mtr and the product should from ISO certified manufacturer.	NOS		
38.	FTTH Passive Optical Fiber PLC Splitter(1x16), with SM SC APC Connector, LSZH jacket, 900 µm Simplex, 1 mtr and the product should from ISO certified manufacturer.	NOS		

#### CATEGORY - 2: COPPER COMPONENTS

SI.	DESCRIPTION	MOU	Make & Model /	NET PRICE (Incl. GST) (Rs.)		
#.	DESCRIPTION	IVIOU	PART#	Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
	Copper Cables (Box)					
1.	UTP CAT6A as per EIA / TIA CAT 6A channel performance (Box of 500 Meters) {Solid Cable Cat 6A, 4 pair 23 AWG, solid copper LSZH, U/FTP - Box of 500m}	вох				
2.	STP (Shielded Twisted Pair) CAT6 as per EIA / TIA CAT 6 channel performance (Box of 305 Meters) {Solid Cable Cat 6, 4 pair 23 AWG, solid copper LSZH, SFTP - Box of 305m}	вох				
3.	STP (Shielded Twisted Pair) CAT6 as per EIA / TIA CAT 6 channel performance (Box of 500 Meters) {Solid Cable Cat 6, 4 pair 23 AWG, solid copper LSZH, SFTP - Box of 500m}	вох				
4.	UTP CAT6 as per EIA / TIA CAT 6 channel performance (Box of 305 M){Solid Cable Cat 6, 4 pair, 23 AWG LSZH ETL tested up to 700 MHz UTP - Box of 305m} <i>Enclose ETL tested Certificate.</i>	вох				



SI.	DESCRIPTION	MOU	Make & Model /		NET PRICE cl. GST) (Rs	s.)
#.	DESCRIPTION	IVIOU	PART#	Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
	Copper Terminals					
5.	Single Port Face Plate (85 mm x 85 mm) with CAT6 Information Outlet	NOS				
6.	Dual Port Face Plate (85 mm x 85 mm) with CAT6 Information Outlet	NOS				
7.	CAT6 Information Outlet (Compatibility for the below mentioned Face Plate) {Cat 6 Keystone UTP Jack with Dust Cover-White}	NOS				
8.	CAT6A STP Information Outlet (Compatibility for the above mentioned Face Plate)	NOS				
9.	Single Port Face Plate (85 mm x 85 mm) Face Plate - Single with Shutter {Without CAT6 Information Outlet}	NOS				
10.	Dual Port Face Plate (85 mm x 85 mm) Face Plate - Dual with Shutter {Without CAT6 Information Outlet}	NOS				
11.	Surface Mount Box (85 mm x 85 mm x 40 mm) / Open Box White color {BACK BOX - (Surface Mount Box) For Single and Dual}	NOS				
12.	24 Port CAT6A -STP Patch Panel 1U Patch Panel Cat 6A STP JACK -24 Port- Loaded with CRS metal, rear cable manger	NOS				
13.	24 Port CAT6 Patch Panel 1U Patch Panel Cat 6 UTP Keystone - 24 Port- Loaded with CRS metal, rear cable manger	NOS				
14.	48 Port CAT6 Patch Panel 2U Patch Panel Cat 6 UTP Keystone - 48 Port- Loaded with CRS metal, rear cable manger	NOS				
	Copper Patch Cords (Moulded)					
15.	<b>0.5 Meter</b> CAT 6 UTP 24 AWG stranded copper LSZH Patch Cable / Cord – <b>Moulded</b>	NOS				
16.	1 Meter CAT 6 UTP 24 AWG stranded copper LSZH Patch Cable / Cord – Moulded	NOS				
17.	2 Meter CAT 6 UTP 24 AWG stranded copper LSZH Patch Cable / Cord – Moulded	NOS				
18.	<b>3 Meter</b> CAT 6 UTP 24 AWG stranded copper LSZH Patch Cable / Cord – <b>Moulded</b>	NOS				
19.	4 Meter CAT 6 UTP 24 AWG stranded copper LSZH LSZH Patch Cable / Cord – Moulded	NOS				



SI.	DESCRIPTION	MOU	Make & Model /	NET PRICE (Incl. GST) (Rs.)		
#.		IVIOU	PART#	Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
20.	<b>5 Meter</b> CAT 6 UTP 24 AWG stranded copper LSZH LSZH Patch Cable / Cord – <b>Moulded</b>	NOS				
21.	6 Meter CAT 6 UTP 24 AWG stranded copper LSZH LSZH Patch Cable / Cord – Moulded	NOS				
22.	For Additional Meter beyond 6 Meters (CAT 6 U/FTP 24 AWG stranded copper LSZH Patch Cable / Cord – Moulded)  Quote for per meter additional charge (beyond 6 Meters)	MTR				
23.	RJ 45 Connector for UTP RJ45 Cat 6 Plug – 1 Box (100 numbers in one box)	NOS				
24.	RJ 45 Connector for UTP RJ45 CAT 6A Plug – 1 Box (100 numbers in one box)	NOS				
25.	RJ 45 Connector for STP RJ45 CAT 6 Plug – 1 Box (100 numbers in one box)	NOS				

#### <u>CATEGORY - 3:</u> WALL MOUNT RACK WITH ACCESSORIES

SI. #.	DESCRIPTION	MOU	Make & Model / PART #	NET PRICE (Incl. GST) (Rs.)		
				Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
	Wall Mount Racks (Indoor)					
1.	Height 6U Wall Mount Rack Cabinet [Two Sections] – Glass Door trims powder coated, (Width: 550mm, Depth: 600mm & depth of the rack should not be compromised), AC Power Distribution (5 Nos of 6 Amps socket), front panel mounting hardware.	NOS				
2.	Height 9U Wall Mount Rack Cabinet [Two Sections] – Glass Door trims powder coated, (Width: 550mm, Depth: 600mm & depth of the rack should not be compromised), AC Power Distribution (5 Nos of 6 Amps socket), front panel mounting hardware.	NOS				



SI. #.	DESCRIPTION	MOU	Make & Model / PART #	NET PRICE (Incl. GST) (Rs.)		
				Qty (1-9)	Qty (10-99)	Qty (100+)
3.	Height 12U Wall Mount Rack Cabinet [Two Sections] – Glass Door trims powder coated, (Width: 550mm, Depth: 600mm & depth of the rack should not be compromised), AC Power Distribution (5 Nos of 6 Amps socket), front panel mounting hardware.	NOS				
	Outdoor Racks					
4.	Height 6U Wall Mount / Pole Mount Rack Cabinet for Outdoor – IP56 or higher Ingress Protection. Width: 550mm, Depth: 600mm & depth of the rack should not be compromised), Ventilation with Filter should be available on both side of the rack. Rack Ground Kit, front panel mounting hardware, Front Door should be on Metal with lock and Key, Cable entry should be in bottom of the rack. All weight bearing components should be made from steel with thickness not less than 1mm. Optional - AC Power Distribution (5 Nos of 6 Amps socket),	NOS				

**Signature & Seal of Vendor with Date**